JUDGING SCHEDULE

Erie Shores FRIDAY, JUNE 7, 2019
A KENNEL CLUB SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019
SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

MONDAY, JUNE 10, 2019

CALEDONIA FAIRGROUNDS
151 Caithness Street East
Caledonia, Ontario

EXHIBITORS PLEASE NOTE THE FOLLOWING:

Absolutely NO ACCESS to fairgrounds until Noon on Thursday, June 6, 2019
(by order of the Caledonia Fairboard).

The Show Superintendent is in complete control of the show precincts.
Your co-operation is appreciated.

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN Show Services
9 Samya Court
Scarborough ON M1R 2A4
Tel.: 416-759-8593  Fax: 416-759-7790
E-Mail: info@mjnshowservices.com
www.mjnshowservices.com

SUMMARY

Fri Sat Sun Mon
Group 1 158 179 171 113
Group 2 104 100 113 75
Group 3 64 90 84 52
Group 4 69 73 68 41
Group 5 67 75 73 50
Group 6 53 62 63 53
Group 7 36 38 7 _49

571 637 629 433
Brace 17
Veterans 21
Sweepstakes 66 63 105
Specialties 238 431 451
Baby Puppy 43
Altered 7
Limited Shows _ 38 18 28 119

864 1,152 1,171 728




RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. J. de Cuyper

8:00 a.m.

10:15 a.m. 10
10

2

1

6

9

11:45 a.m.

Basset Hound
Basenji

Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SS)
Whippet

Brace - Whippet
Afghan Hound
Deerhound
Greyhound

Irish Wolthound
Norwegian Elkhound
Otterhound
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Judging Group 2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Roth

12:45p.m. 2
4
7
1
1
5
2
1
1:40 p.m. 12
7
5
1
9
1
3:05 p.m.

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Border Collie
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)
Finnish Lapphund
Min American Shep
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
German Shepherd

Brace - German Shepherd

Belgian Shepherd

Brace - Belgian Shepherd

Judging Group 7

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Strachan

9:00 am. 4
1

10

1

1

4

1

9:55 am. 21
2

2

1

10:55 am. 13
2

11

1

Noon 3
1
2

Span (Clumber)
Span (Blue Picardy)
Span (Brittany)
Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Spring)
Weimaraner

Brace - Weimaraner
Vizsla

Brace - Vizsla
Vizsla (WH)
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Brace - Pointer
Pointer (GSH)
Pointer (GWH)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Lagotto Romagnolo

FRIDAY, JUNE 7, 2019

2-1-1-1
3-2-0-2
0-4-4-1
0-2-0-0
0-1-1-0
1-1-0-0
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2
11
2

LUNCH
1:30 p.m. 13
3
2:10 p.m. 37
4
3:50 pm. 7
2
8
2

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish)

Ret (Golden)

Brace - Ret (Golden)
Setter (Gordon)

Brace - Setter (Gord
Setter (Irish R&W)
Brace - Setter (Iris
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Dr. S. Herman

8:00 am. 11
1

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. W. de Villeneuve

Borzoi
Brace - Borzoi

8:30am. 1
2
3
1
14
1
1
2
9:30am. 1
4
3
6
11
1
10:35am. 2
6
3
1
2
4
1
11:20 a.m.
LUNCH
12:35 p.m. 18
1
1
9
1
1:45pm. 2
7
5
1
8
2
2:45pm. 2

Australian Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier
Cesky Terrier
Dandie Dinmont
Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Brace - Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
W.HW.T.
Airedale Terrier
Bull Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Judging Group 4

C.K.C. Spaniel

Brace - C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

Brace - Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Havanese

Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon

Pekingese

Pomeranian

2-0-0-0
2-7-2-0
1-0-1-0

4-6-3-0
1-2-0-0
10-17-4-6

3-2-1-1

3-2-2-1

2-1-7-1

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
0-1-2-0
0-0-1-0
3-5-3-3
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-3-0-0
0-2-1-0
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7-4-3-4

1-0-0-0
4-3-1-1

0-2-0-0
0-5-1-1
0-3-1-1
0-1-0-0
4-2-2-0
0-0-2-0
0-1-1-0



FRIDAY, JUNE 7, 2019 (continued)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. W. de Villeneuve (cont’d)

W = O\ W

3:25 p.m.

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Brace - Pug
Yorkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. N. Huber

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Boxer

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane
Leonberger
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler
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1 Samoyed
2 Siberian Husky
10:35 a.m. Judging Group 3

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Kostopoulos

1:50 pm. 2 Bulldog
10  Chinese Shar-Pei
2 Chow Chow
1 Am Eskimo Dog (Std)
6  Boston Terrier
6  French Bulldog
2:55p.m. 4 Poodle (Miniature)
2 Schipperke
1 Shiba Inu
4 Shih Tzu
1 Dalmatian
4 German Pinscher
1 Keeshond
9  Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds
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SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Powell

8:00 a.m. 35
9:25 a.m. 27
2
7

Ret (Golden)
Vizsla

Vizsla (WH)
Weimaraner

RING 1 - JUDGE: Dr. S. Herman

11:00 am. 3
9
4

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Powell

12:45 p.m. 4
2
12
1:30 p.m. 20
1
6
1
2:35pm. 8

W W = DN = =

Span (Clumber)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)

Pointer (GWH)

Setter (Gordon)

Setter (Irish)

Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Blue Picardy)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Spring)
Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

12-15-3-5
7-7-6-7
0-0-1-1
2-2-3-0
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RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Strachan

9:30 am. 4  Italian Greyhound

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Bazell

9:45 a.m. Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Am Eskimo Dog (Std)
Boston Terrier
French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu
Dalmatian
German Pinscher
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Judging Group 6
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11:10 a.m.

—_

12:15 p.m.

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. N. Huber

12:45 p.m. 14  Norwegian Elkhound
6  Basset Hound
8  Basenji
5  Dachshund (MLH)

2:05 p.m. 2 Dachshund (MWH)

1 Dachshund (SS)
1 Deerhound
4 Greyhound

0-3-1-0
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SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. N. Huber (cont’d)

— N B~ WD

10
3:20 p.m. 10

18

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Kostopoulos

Irish Wolthound
Norrbottenspets
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

Saluki

Afghan Hound

Borzoi

Whippet

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

9:30 a.m. 22
1

10

2

10:55am. 8

1

WA WPRAWOR

12:20 p.m.

C.K.C. Spaniel
Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested
Coton de Tulear
Havanese
Miniature Pinscher
Papillon
Pekingese
Pomeranian
Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Y orkshire Terrier
Judging Group 5

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Dougherty

1220 pm. 1
2
7
1
1
1
2
1
1
5
3
6
2:35p.m. 10
2
6
3
1
3

Australian Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Cesky Terrier
Dandie Dinmont
Fox Terrier (W)
Glen of Imaal
Lakeland Terrier
Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)
Scottish Terrier
Sealyham Terrier
W.HW.T.
Airedale Terrier
Bull Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
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8-4-5-5
1-0-0-0
4-3-1-2
0-2-0-0
0-6-1-1
0-1-0-0
5-3-2-0
0-0-3-0
0-3-1-0
1-2-0-0
2-0-2-0
2-0-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-2-0-0
2-3-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-2
1-0-0-0
1-0-0-0
1-3-0-1
0-2-1-0
3-3-0-0
0-5-1-4
1-0-0-1
1-4-0-1
0-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-0

3:55 p.m.

6
1

S.C.W.T.
Staff Bull Terrier
Judging Group 4

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. J. de Cuyper

8:45 a.m.

17

Setter (English)

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Newton

9:30 a.m.

10:35 a.m.
11:15 a.m.

LUNCH
1:15 p.m.
1:55 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

3:40 p.m.

1

1

19
4
4
2
2
1
1
1
15
2
5
1
2
3

17
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Akita

Boxer

Bullmastiff

Cane Corso
Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane

Greater Swiss Mtn
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Rottweiler
Samoyed

Siberian Husky

Leonberger
Judging Group 3

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Bouvier

Collie (Rough)

Collie (Smooth)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd

Min American Shep
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 9 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Strachan

2:30 p.m. 10 Cairn Terrier

6-7-4-0

1-3-4-2

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Francis

9:00am. 3
8
5

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019
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10:10 a.m.

11
1
1
4
1

Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie
Bouvier

Collie (Rough)
Collie (Smooth)



SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Ms. D. Francis (cont’d)
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11:20 a.m.

11:50 am. 5

Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd
Min American Shep
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (P)
Judging Group 7

Basset Hound

RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Strachan

12:30 p.m. 9

1:00 pm. 5
7

LUNCH
2:15 p.m.

1

1
2
4
5
3
1
2
1
1
3:30 p.m. 10
1
1
1
4

Chinese Crested

Norfolk Terrier
Scottish Terrier

Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog
Bullmastiff

Cane Corso

Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Schnauzer (Giant)
Siberian Husky
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Canalizo

8:00 a.m. 20
8:50 am. 2
1
11
2
9
9:50am. 3
1
1
4
13
11
11:10 am. 4
11
2
1
6
LUNCH

12:55 p.m.
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Boxer

Otterhound
Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian
Deerhound
Dachshund (MLH)
Dachshund (MS)
Dachshund (MWH)
Dachshund (SS)
Norrbottenspets
Norwegian Elkhound
Irish Wolthound

Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Am Eskimo Dog (Std)
Boston Terrier

French Bulldog
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4-4-12
0-0-2-0
0-1-0-0
3-0-1-2

2-6-1-1

1:50 p.m.
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2:30 p.m.
3:00 pm. 5
10

10

Lhasa Apso
Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian
German Pinscher
Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Judging Group 6

Afghan Hound

Basenji

Borzoi

Greyhound

Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. de Cuyper

8:00 a.m. 28
2
1
9:15am. 11
14
10:15am. 4
4
7
4

Vizsla

Vizsla (WH)
Pointer (GWH)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Weimaraner

Ret (Flat-Coated)
Ret (Labrador)
Ret (NSDT)

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Powell

11:15 am.

3
1
3
6
1
5

Airedale Terrier
Bull Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Cairn Terrier

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. de Cuyper

3:15pm. 4
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—_—— O =N

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Kostopoulos

Span (Clumber)
Lagotto Romagnolo
Span (Blue Picardy)
Span (Brittany)

Span (Eng Springer)
Span (Welsh Spring)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

8:15am. 17

Leonberger

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Bazell

9:45 a.m. 16

Whippet
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6-7-2-2

2-8-1-5



SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019 (continued)

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. P. King

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Kostopoulos

10:30 a.m. 14  Setter (English) 4-7-3-0 2:45 p.m. 43 Ret (Golden) 13-20-4-6
7  Setter (Gordon) 3-2-1-1
2 Setter (Irish) 1-1-0-0 RING 9 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Powell
6  Setter (Irish R&W) 1-1-2-2
2 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0 3:00 pm. 2 Australian Terrier 1-1-0-0
3 Span (Eng Cocker) 1-0-1-1 3 Bedlington Terrier 0-3-0-0
6  Border Terrier 1-3-2-0
RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. J. Bazell 1 Bull Terrier (Min) 0-0-1-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
12:30 p.m. 17  C.K.C. Spaniel 5-4-4-4 1 Dandie Dinmont 0-0-1-0
1 Chihuahua (SC) 1-0-0-0 1 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-1
2 Coton de Tulear 0-2-0-0 1 Glen of Imaal 1-0-0-0
8 Havanese 0-6-1-1 1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
8  Italian Greyhound 2-4-0-2 3 Manchester Terrier 1-1-0-1
1 Miniature Pinscher 0-1-0-0 3 Norwich Terrier 0-2-1-0
2:00 p.m. 10  Papillon 5-3-2-0 2 Sealyham Terrier 1-0-0-1
3 Pekingese 0-0-3-0 6 Schnauzer (Min) 3-3-0-0
4 Pomeranian 0-3-1-0 6 W.HW.T. 1-4-0-1
3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0 Group Judging Upon
4  Pug 1-0-3-0 Completion of Breeds
3 Yorkshire Terrier 2-0-1-0
3:05 p.m. Judging Group 5
MONDAY, JUNE 10, 2019
RING 1 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Ennis 1 Vet- Span (Eng Spring) 1-0
1 Span (Welsh Spring) 0-0-1-0
8:00a.m. 1  Griffon (WHP) 1-0-0-0 9 Vizsla 4-3-2-0
9  Pointer 3-1-1-4 2 Vizsla (WH) 0-0-1-1
2 Vet - Pointer 0-2 3 Weimaraner 2-1-0-0
1 Alt- Pointer 0-1 1 BP - Weimaraner 0-1
6  Pointer (GSH) 3-0-2-1 1 Vet - Weimaraner 1-0
1 Pointer (GWH) 0-0-1-0 2 Alt- Weimaraner 2-0
3 Ret (Flat-Coated) 2-1-0-0 Group Judging Upon
9  Setter (English) 3-3-3-0 Completion of Breeds
1 Vet - Setter (English) 0-1
9:20 am. 1  Setter (Irish) 1-0-0-0 RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Strachan
2 Span (Am Cocker) 1-1-0-0
4 Span (Eng Cocker) 2-1-1-0 8:15am. 5 Welsh Corgi (P) 1-2-1-1
1 BP- Span (Eng Cocker) 0-1
7  Ret (Labrador) 1-4-2-0 8:30a.m. 4  Basset Hound 2-1-1-0
2 BP - Ret (Labrador) 0-2 1  Beagle 0-0-1-0
2 Ret (NSDT) 1-0-1-0 5  Dachshund (MLH) 0-3-2-0
4 Span (Clumber) 0-3-1-0 2 Dachshund (MS) 0-1-1-0
7  Setter (Gordon) 3-2-1-1 2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0
1 BP - Setter (Gordon) 1-0 2 Dachshund (SS) 1-1-0-0
10:35a.m. 4  Setter (Irish R&W) 1-1-2-0 1 BP - Dachshund (SWH) 1-0
4 BP - Setter (Irish R&W) 2-2 3 Whippet 2-6-1-4
1 Vet - Setter (Irish R&W) 0-1 1 BP - Whippet 0-1
1 Span (Blue Picardy) 1-0-0-0 1 Vet - Whippet 0-1
6  Span (Brittany) 4-1-1-0 3 Afghan Hound 0-1-2-0
1 Vet - Span (Brittany) 1-0 9:55am. 4 Borzoi 0-0-4-0
1 Deerhound 0-0-1-0
LUNCH 3 Greyhound 1-1-1-0
1:30 p.m. 32 Ret (Golden) 10-16-3-3 4 Trish Wolfhound 0-2-0-2
5 BP - Ret (Golden) 0-5 1 BP - Irish Wolthound 0-1
2 Vet - Ret (Golden) 1-1 4 Norrbottenspets 2-2-0-0



MONDAY, JUNE 10, 2019 (continued)

RING 2 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Strachan (cont’d)

10:35 a.m. 10

N = W= DN

11:30 a.m.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.

2:25 p.m.

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Dougherty

Norwegian Elkhound
Otterhound

Pharaoh Hound
Rhodesian

Vet - Rhodesian
Saluki

Judging Group 2

Bulldog

Vet - Bulldog

Chinese Shar-Pei

BP - Chinese Shar-Pei
Vet - Chinese Shar-Pei
Alt - Chinese Shar-Pei
Chow Chow

Vet - Chow Chow

Am Eskimo Dog (Std)
French Bulldog

BP - French Bulldog
Lhasa Apso

Poodle (Miniature)
Schipperke

Vet - Schipperke

Alt - Schipperke

Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Tibetan Terrier
Dalmatian

Keeshond

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

8:30am. 4

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Kostopoulos

Basenji

8:45am. 4

Scottish Terrier

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. de Cuyper

Australian Terrier
Bedlington Terrier
Border Terrier
Bull Terrier (Min)
Cairn Terrier
Cesky Terrier
Dandie Dinmont
Fox Terrier (W)
Lakeland Terrier
Manchester Terrier
Norfolk Terrier

BP - Norfolk Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Min)

2-1-0-1

0-2-0-2
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10:35 a.m.

11:05 am. 15
1

1
3
3

Sealyham Terrier
W.HW.T.
Airedale Terrier
Bull Terrier

Kerry Blue Terrier
S.C.W.T.

Staff Bull Terrier
Judging Group 4

Boxer

Vet - Dogue De Bordeaux
Akita

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mtn Dog

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. P. King

1:30 pm. 8

Boston Terrier

RING 3 - JUDGE: Mr. J. de Cuyper

1:50 pm. 9
1
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Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane
Newfoundland
Portuguese Wtr Dog

BP - Portuguese Wtr Dog
Vet - Portuguese Wir Dog
BP - Rottweiler

Samoyed

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Canalizo

8:15am. 1
4
6
6
1
4
1
1

9:15am. 2
6
1
13
1

10:10 a.m.

Aust Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie

Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

BP - Collie (Rough)
Vet - Collie (Rough)
Finnish Lapphund
German Shepherd

Min American Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

BP - Shetland Sheepdog
Judging Group 7

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Van Brempt

10:45 a.m. 12
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C.K.C. Spaniel

BP - Chihuahua (SC)
Chinese Crested

BP - Chinese Crested
Vet - Chinese Crested
Italian Greyhound
Miniature Pinscher

BP - Miniature Pinscher

3-1-2-2
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MONDAY, JUNE 10, 2019 (continued)

RING 4 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Van Brempt (cont’d) 2 Pekingese 0-0-2-0
1 Alt - Pekingese 0-1
LUNCH 1 Vet - Pomeranian 0-1
1:30 pm. 5 Leonberger 2-2-0-1 3 Poodle (Toy) 1-2-0-0
1 BP - Leonberger 1-0 2 BP - Poodle (Toy) 2-0
4  Pug 1-0-3-0
1:45pm. 6 Havanese 1-3-1-1 1 BP-Pug 0-1
1 Alt- Havanese 0-1 3 Yorkshire Terrier 1-1-1-0
8  Papillon 4-2-2-0 Group Judging Upon
1 BP - Papillon 0-1 Completion of Breeds
CHANGE OF JUDGE

With C.K.C. permission, on Sunday, June 9, 2019, Mr. G. Kostopoulos has exceeded his allowable limit by 2 dogs.
Ms. D. Francis will judge 5 Basset Hounds in his place. Mr. M. Canalizo has exceeded his allowable limit by 9

dogs. Mr. D. Strachan will judge 9 Chinese Crested in his place.

Exhibitors affected by this change, may withdraw their entries, in writing, up to one hour before the judging of their
breed. Exhibitors may also enter the All Breed Show under this change of judge, provided they are entered on one
of the other days in the All Breed Show. PLEASE NOTE - EXHIBITORS WHO WISH TO WITHDRAW BY E-
MAIL, MUST DO SO NO LATER THEN 4:00 P.M. ON THURSDAY, JUNE 6, 2019.

ALL BREED SWEEPSTAKES AND VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
Monday, June 10, 2019 - Noon

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES

RING 5 - Judge: Tom Curley

RING 6 - Diane Bell

Group 1 5-7t0 10 Years Group 2 3-7to 10 Years

1-10to 13 Years Group 5 1 - 13 Years and Over
Group 5 1-7to 10 Years Group 6 4-710 10 Years
RING 7 - Judge: Leo Hui
Group 3 1-7to 10 Years

1-10to 13 Years
Group 7 1-7to 10 Years
followed by:

SWEEPSTAKES

RING 5 - Judge: Tom Curley

Group 1 9 Baby, 6 Junior, 3 Senior, 5 Open
Group 5 1 Baby, 1 Junior, 1 Senior, 1 Open

RING 7 - Judge: Leo Hui

Group 3 8 Baby, 1 Junior, 3 Senior, 1 Open
Group 7 1 Baby, 3 Junior, 1 Senior, 2 Open

RING 6 - Judge: Diane Bell

Group 2 2 Baby, 3 Junior, 7 Senior, 4 Open
Group 5 4 Baby, 1 Junior, 1 Senior
Group 6 1 Baby, 6 Junior, 1 Open

RING 8 - Judge: Jan Arsenault

Group 4 2 Baby, 5 Junior, 3 Senior

BEST IN SWEEPSTAKES WILL BE JUDGED IN THE FIRST AVAILABLE RING.




ERIE SHORES KENNEL CLUB
LIMITED BREED SHOW
GUARDIAN DOGS
FRIDAY, JUNE 7, 2019

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. P. King

11:15am. 4  Chinese Shar-Pei 3-1
1 Chow Chow 0-0-

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Kostopolous

11:30 am. Belgian Shepherd
German Shepherd
Welsh Corgi (P)

3
3
4
1 Schipperke
7
1
1
1

Boxer

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Kerry Blue Terrier

1
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RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. J. de Cuyper

12:45 p.m. 2 German Pinscher 1-1-0-0

RING 4 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Kostopolous

12:50 p.m. Judging Guardian Group

ERIE SHORES KENNEL CLUB
LIMITED BREED SHOW
DRAFT DOGS
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 8 - JUDGE: Mr. W. de Villeneuve

8:30am. 2  Alaskan Malamute 1-1-0-0
4 Bernese Mtn Dog 1-2-1-0
9  Leonberger 3-2-3-1
2 Rottweiler 1-1-0-0
1 Samoyed 1-0-0-0

9:15 am. Judging Draft Group

ERIE SHORES KENNEL CLUB
LIMITED BREED SHOW

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Kostopoulos

GROUP1

MONDAY, JUNE 10, 2019

8:00 am. 4
9

2

6

4

1

9:05am. 6
8

2

2

1

9

10:15am. 9
1

3

7

1

3

4

11:25 a.m.

Span (Clumber)
Ret (Labrador)

Ret (NSDT)

Setter (Gordon)
Setter (Irish R&W)
Span (Blue Picardy)
Span (Brittany)
Vizsla

Vizsla (WH)
Weimaraner
Griffon (WHP)
Pointer

Pointer (GSH)
Pointer (GWH)
Ret (Flat-Coated)
Setter (English)
Setter (Irish)

Span (Am Cocker)
Span (Eng Cocker)
Judging Group 1

RING 6 - JUDGE: Mr. P. King

9:45 a.m. 37

Ret (Golden)
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11-17-4-5

GENERAL SPECIALS

Friday, June 7, 2019 - Mr. D. Strachan
Saturday, June 8, 2019 - Mr. G. Kostopoulos
Sunday, June 9, 2019 - Mr. M. Canalizo
Monday, June 10, 2019 - Mr. J. de Cuyper

ERIE SHORES KENNEL CLUB
LIMITED BREED SHOW
SCENTHOUNDS
SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

RING 8 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Dougherty

1:30 pm. 5 Basset Hound 2-1-1-1
7  Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-4-1
2 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-0-0
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0
3 Norrbottenspets 1-1-1-0
8  Norwegian Elkhounds 2-5-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0

2:40 p.m. Judging Scenthound Group

BEST BRACE COMPETITION

FRIDAY, JUNE 7, 2019

BEST BRED BY EXHIBITOR

COMPETITION

FRIDAY, JUNE 7, 2019

COMPLIMENTARY BBQ FOR
EXHIBITORS AFTER BIS

FRIDAY, JUNE 7, 2019




ONTARIO ALL POINTING BREED
FIELD DOG CLUB
SPECIALTY SHOW

FRIDAY, JUNE 7, 2019

RING 5 - JUDGE: Dr. S. Herman

9:00 a.m.
1

1 Griffon (WHP)
4 Pointer
Pointer - Field
3 Pointer (GSH)
3 Pointer (GSH) - Field
1 Pointer (GWH)
5 Setter (English)
4 Setter (Gordon)
3 Setter (Irish)
7
1
1
3
1
7

4

Setter (Irish R&W)

Span (Blue Picardy)

Span (Blue Picardy) - Field
Span (Brittany)

Span (Brittany) - Field
Weimaraner

11:35 a.m.

1
10:25 am. 1
1
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LUNCH
1:15p.m. 22 Vizsla (Smooth)
3 Vizsla (Smooth) - Field
2 Vizsla (Wire)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
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6-5-6-5

0-0-1-1

BORZOI CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING S - JUDGE: Mr. J. Bazell

8:30 am. 17 Borzoi 2-3-8-4
2 Brace

1 Brood Bitch

BASENJI CLUB OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Strachan

9:45am. 15 Basenji 6-6-0-3
BORZOI CLUB OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019
RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. J. de Cuyper
10:45 a.m. 17 Borzoi 2-3-8-4

1 Brace
1 Field Champion

ALL HOUND CLUB OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
FRIDAY, JUNE 7, 2019

RING 6 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Newton

12:45p.m. 5 Basset Hound 2-2-1-0
7 Basenji 2-4-0-1
7 Dachshund (MLH) 0-2-4-1
3 Dachshund (MS) 0-2-1-0
2 Dachshund (MWH) 0-1-1-0
1 BP - Dachshund (SWH) 1-0
1:45 p.m. 28 Whippet 9-10-2-7
4 Afghan Hound 1-1-2-0
3:00 pm. 11 Borzoi 2-1-7-1
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-0-1-1
3 Greyhound 1-1-1-0
11 Irish Wolthound 1-4-3-3
4:05 p.m. 10 Norwegian Elkhound 2-7-0-1
2 Otterhound 0-1-1-0
1 Pharaoh Hound 1-0-0-0
9 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2-3-2-2
17  Saluki 6-8-0-3
Group Judging Upon

Completion of Breeds

GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 5 - JUDGE: Ms. L. Russell

SWEEPSTAKES
Junior Puppy Dog
Junior Puppy Bitches
Senior Puppy Bitch
15-18 Month Bitch

Noon

N = N —

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
7 to 10 Years Veteran Dog
1 10 Years and Over Veteran Bitch

—_—

followed by:

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. J. de Cuyper

71 Ret (Golden) 21-32-9-9
7 BP - Ret (Golden) 1-6
2 Brace
1 Stud Dog

followed by: Junior Handling




LEONBERGER CLUB OF ONTARIO
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 6 - JUDGE: Pennie Jackson

SWEEPSTAKES
10:30 am. 2 Junior Puppy Dogs
3 Senior Puppy Dogs
2 Junior Puppy Bitches
2 Senior Puppy Bitches
followed by:

RING 6 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Strachan

27 Leonberger 10-11-3-2
1 Alt- Leonberger 0-1

WHIPPET CLUB OF EASTERN CANADA
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 6 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Canalizo

1:00 p.m. 36 Whippet 8-16-3-9
1 Alt- Whippet 1
2 Brace

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER
CLUB OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 2, 2018 - OUTDOORS

RING 7 - JUDGE: Julie Corlett

SWEEPSTAKES
3-6 Months Dog
Senior Puppy Dog
Junior Puppy Bitch
12-18 Month Bitch

9:00 a.m.

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
11 Years & Over Dogs

1 7109 Years Veteran Bitch

1 11 Years & Over Bitch

followed by:

RING 7 - JUDGE: Mr. P. King

28 Pointer (GSH) 9

BP - Pointer (GSH) 1

Alt - Pointer (GSH) 0-
3

Field Dogs

AN W — 0

followed by: Junior Handling

BELGIAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB OF CANADA
SOUTHERN ONTARIO SECTION
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 7 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Van Brempt

11:15am. 20 Belgian Shepherd 5
1 Alt - Belgian Shepherd 0-

VIZSLA CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 7 - JUDGE: Alistair Sutherland

SWEEPSTAKES
1 Junior Puppy Dog
4 12-18 Month Dogs
2 Junior Puppy Bitches
5 12-18 Month Bitches

12:30 p.m.

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
7 t0 9 Years Veteran Dog

9to 11 Years Veteran Dog

7 to 9 Years Veteran Bitch

9to 11 Years Veteran Bitch

N = = =

followed by:

RING 7 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Gourley

34  Vizsla (Sm)
Brace

Stud Dogs
Brood Bitch

Field Dogs 1-2

8-10-7-9
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VIZSLA (WIRE-HAIRED)

2 Vizsla (WH) 0-0-1-1

BASSET HOUND CLUB OF CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 8 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Canalizo

10:00 am. 9 Basset Hound

1 Brace

2-3-2-2
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GREAT LAKES PEMBROKE
WELSH CORGI CLUB
SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 8 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Canalizo

11:00 am. 12 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2-5-3-2

WEIMARANER ASSOCIATION OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 8 - JUDGE: Julie Corlett

SWEEPSTAKES
2 Junior Puppy Dog
3-6 Months Bitch
1 Junior Puppy Bitch

Noon

[

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 7t09 Years Veteran Dog

followed by:

RING 8 - JUDGE: Mr. P. King

1 Weimaraner 3-3
BP - Weimaraner 0-1
Alt - Weimaraner 2-0
Brace

Field Dog

—_—— DN = WD

CANADIAN SCOTTISH TERRIER CLUB
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 9 - JUDGE: Tom Curley

8:30 a.m. SWEEPSTAKES
3 Junior Puppy Bitches
Senior Puppy Bitch

1 12-18 Month Bitch

[u—

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 13 Years and Over Veteran Bitch

followed by:

RING 9 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Van Brempt

14 Scottish Terrier 1-7-1-5

CAIRN TERRIER CLUB OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 9 - JUDGE: Barbara Allen

SWEEPSTAKES
10:00 am. 4 12-18 Month Dogs
1 Junior Puppy Bitch

4 12-18 Month Bitches

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 7to 10 Years Veteran Dog

followed by:

RING 9 - JUDGE: Mr. M. Dougherty

28 Cairn Terrier 5-8-8-7
2 Stud Dogs

2 Brood Bitch

BOSTON TERRIER CLUB OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 9 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Strachan

1:00 pm. 17 Boston Terrier 4-4-3-6

NORFOLK TERRIER CLUB OF CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 10 - JUDGE: Leo Hui

SWEEPSTAKES
11:00am 2 Junior Puppy Bitches

followed by:

RING 10 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Powell

7 Norfolk Terrier
2 BP - Norfolk Terrier

NORWEGIAN ELKHOUND CLUB OF CANADA
NATONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SATURDAY, JUNE 8, 2019

RING 10 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Kostopoulos

2:15p.m. 17 Norwegian Elkhound 5-10-0-2

1 Brace




GAZEHOUND ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

RING 5 - JUDGE: Mr. G. Kostopoulos

9:00 a.m. 14 Irish Wolfhound 4-5-2-3
13 Saluki 5-6-0-2

10:05am. 9 Afghan Hound 2-3-3-1
FCH - Afghan Hound
Greyhound 1
Borzoi 2-
FCH - Borzoi
Deerhound (Scottish)
Pharaoh Hound

11:15 am. 0-0-1-1
1-0-0-0
Rhodesian 3-3-2-2
1-1-0-2
2-5-1-2

[u—

Basenji
Italian Greyhound
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LUNCH
1:00 p.m. 27 Whippet
2 FCH - Whippet
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

GOLDEN RETRIEVER CLUB OF
GREATER TORONTO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

RING 6 - JUDGE: Dr. S. Herman

9:00 am. 61 Ret (Golden) 22-26-6-7
7 BP - Ret (Golden) 1-6

ENGLISH SETTER CLUB OF CANADA
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

RING 8 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Powell

12:15 p.m. 20 Setter (English) 6-9-5-0

JUNIOR HANDLING
SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

RING 8 - NOON

Juniors must sign up by 11:00 a.m. at the Show
Secretary’s table.

BEST OF THE SPECIALTIES

following Best in Show

Sunday, June 9, 2019

LEONBERGER CLUB OF CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

RING 6 - JUDGE: Tom Curley

12:30 p.m. SWEEPSTAKES
Junior Puppy Dogs
Senior Puppy Dogs
Junior Puppy Bitches

Senior Puppy Bitches

[\SIRVSIRON I 9}

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
1 7to 10 Years Veteran Dog
1 7to 10 Years Veteran Bitch
followed by:

RING 6 - JUDGE: Mr. J. de Cuyper

27 Leonberger 10-12-2-3
BP - Leonberger
Alt - Leonberger
Brace

Stud Dog

Brood Bitch

Parade of Veteran

0-1

e SN |

BRITTANY SPANIEL CLUB OF ONTARIO
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

RING 7 - JUDGE: Mr. P. King

9:00 a.m. 20 Span (Brittany) 12-2-4-2

BOXER CLUB OF CANADA
NATIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

RING 7 - JUDGE: Jean Tremblay

10:15 am. SWEEPSTAKES
1 12-18 Month Dog
Junior Puppy Bitch

4 12-18 Month Bitches

—_—

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
7 to 9 Years Veteran Bitch
2 9 Years and Over Veteran Bitch

[u—

followed by:

RING 7 - JUDGE: Mr. D. Strachan

26 Boxer 5-
2 BP - Boxer 1




VIZSLA SOCIETY OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

RING 7 - JUDGE: Maria Foster

VIZSLA (SMOOTH-HAIRED)

SWEEPSTAKES
Junior Puppy Dog
12-18 Month Dogs
Junior Puppy Bitches
12-18 Month Bitches

12:45 p.m.

AN N =

VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
7 to 10 Years Veteran Dog

10 to 12 Years Veteran Dog

12 Years and Over Veteran Dog
7 to 10 Years Veteran Bitches

DN = = =

followed by:

RING 7 - JUDGE: Mr. P. King

37 Vizsla (Sm) 12-11-6-8
2 Stud Dogs
1 Brood Bitch
VIZSLA (WIRE-HAIRED)
2 Vizsla (WH) 0-0-1-1

followed by: Junior Handling

CHINESE CRESTED CLUB OF ONTARIO
SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

RING 8 - Judge: Mr. J. Bazell

10:30 am. 19 Chinese Crested 7-7-2-2
1 BP - Chinese Crested 0-1
2 Brace
1 Stud Dog

CANADIAN SCOTTISH TERRIER CLUB
REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW
SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

RING 9 - JUDGE: Mr. R. Powell

8:30am. 11 Scottish Terrier 1-6-1-3

TERRIER BREEDERS’ ASSOCIATION

OF CANADA

REGIONAL SPECIALTY SHOW

SUNDAY, JUNE 9, 2019

RING 9 - JUDGE: Ms. M. Brempt

9:30 am. 2 Australian Terrier 1-1-0-0
4 Bedlington Terrier 1-3-0-0
8 Border Terrier 2-4-2-0
1 Cesky Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Dandie Dinmont 0-0-1-0
2 Fox Terrier (W) 0-0-0-2
1 Lakeland Terrier 1-0-0-0
3 Manchester Terrier 1-1-0-1
5 Norfolk Terrier 1-3-0-1
2 BP - Norfolk Terrier 1-1
10:40 aam. 3 Norwich Terrier 0-2-1-0
6 Schnauzer (Min) 3-3-0-0
1 BP - Schnauzer (Min) 0-1
2 Sealyham Terrier 1-0-0-1
6 WHW.T. 1-4-0-1
RING 9 - JUDGE: Mr. J. de Cuyper
11:30 a.m. 10  Scottish Terrier 0-6-1-3
RING 9 - JUDGE: Linda Bergh
SWEEPSTAKES
Noon 2 Junior Puppy Dog
3 Senior Puppy Dogs
3 12-18 Month Dogs
7 Junior Puppy Bitches
5 Senior Puppy Bitch
3 12-18 Month Bitches
RING 9 - Judge: Ms. M. Brempt
1:00 pm. 3 Airedale Terrier 0-2-0-1
1 Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
2 Kerry Blue Terrier 0-2-0-0
7 S.C.W.T. 2-2-2-1
1 Staff Bull Terrier 0-0-1-0
20 Cairn Terrier 4-7-4-5
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
BEST OWNER/HANDLER

MONDAY, JUNE 10, 2019

COMPETITION




DIRECTIONS TO CALEDONIA

From Toronto (via QEW):

Continue west on Queen Elizabeth Way (QEW) and merge onto Hwy.403 West. Follow signs for
Hamilton/Brantford. Exit onto Hwy. 6 South toward Caledonia/Port Dover. Stay on Hwy. 6 until Argyle
Street North. Turn left onto Caithness Street east (Hwy. 54). Show site is on the right.

From Toronto (via 401 and no toll roads):

Heading west on Hwy. 401, merge onto Hwy. 403 (follow signs for QEW via Hwy. 403/ Hamilton).
Continue on Hwy. 403 (follow signs for Hamilton/Brantford). Exit onto Hwy. 6 toward Caledonia/Port
Dover. Stay on Hwy. 6 until Argyle Street North. Turn left onto Caithness Street east (Hwy. 54). Show
site is on the right.

From London/Brantford:

Continue east on Hwy. 401 toward Exit 189. Keep right onto Hwy. 403 (follow signs for
Hamilton/Niagara Falls/Brantford). Take exit 41 for Garden Avenue toward Cainsville. Turn right onto
Garden Ave (signs for Garden Avenue S/Cainsville). Continue onto Brant County Road

for approx. 2.5 km. Turn left onto Hwy 54 (signs for County Road 54 E/Cayuga/Caledonia). Show site
will be on the right.

ON-SITE VENDORS

The following is a list of vendors who will be on-site at the shows:

Best in Show Dog Supplies Smooth Edge Sharpening

K9 Show Grooming Joanne & Bette Clay Creations
Terrapin Stitch in Time

Wheatley Wares Dogs in Stitches

Eukanuba



